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Description ICD10-CM Documentation Tips Description ICD10-CM Documentation Tips

Oitits Code Tip CHF Code Tip

Acute serous otitis media, right ear H65.01 Acute Systolic CHF I50.21

Acute serous otitis media, left ear H65.02 Chronic Diastolic CHF I50.32

Chronic serous otitis media, right 

ear

H65.21 Acute on chronic combined CHF I50.43

Chronic serous otitis media, left ear H65.22 Diabetes Code Tip

Chronic serous otitis media, 

bilateral 

H65.23 Type I No complications E10.9

Acute and subacute allergic otitis 

media (mucoid) (sanguinous) 

(serous), left ear 

H65.112 TYPE II No complication E11.9

Acute suppurative otitis media 

without spontaneous rupture of ear 

drum, recurrent, right ear 

H66.004 Obesity Code Tip

Abdominal Pain Code Tip Drug Induced Obesity E66.1

Left upper quadrant pain R10.12 Morbid Obesity due to excess 

calories

E66.01

Right lower quadrant pain R10.31 Overweight E66.3

Upper abdominal pain, unspecified R10.10 Asthma Code Tip

Right lower quadrant rebound 

abdominal tenderness 

R10.823 Mild intermittent J45.20

Epigastric rebound abdominal 

tenderness 

R10.826 Mod persistent w/status 

asthmaticus

J45.42

Alcohol/Drug Use, Abuse or 

Dependence

Code Tip Severe persistent w/acute 

exacerbation

J45.51

Alcohol abuse, uncomplicated F10.10 Tobacco: Use or Depend Code Tip

Alcohol abuse with alcohol-induced 

psychotic disorder with delusions

F10.150 Tobacco use Z72.0

Alcohol dependence with 

intoxication delirium

F10.221 Nicotine dependence, cigarettes, in 

remission 

F17.211

Alcohol use, unspecified with 

alcohol-induced sleep disorder

F10.982 Nicotine dependence, chewing 

tobacco, uncomplicated 

F17.220 

Pneumonia Code Tip

RSV Pneumonia J12.1

Adenoviral Pneumonia J12.0

Pneumonia due to MSSA J15.211

Pneumonia due to E.Coli J15.5

Gen Exam with Normal Find Code Tip

Encounter for routine child health 

exam w/o abnormal findings 

Z00.129

Encounter for general adult 

medical exam w/o abnormal 

findings 

Z00.00

Gen Exam w/Abnormal Find Code Tip

Encounter for routine child health 

exam w/ abnormal findings 

Z00.121

Encounter for examination for 

participation in sport 

Z02.5

Specify type: well child, sports, pre-

employment, etc.

Use additional code to identify 

abnormal finding

*  Indicate Episode of Care (initial, subsequent, sequela) for injuries or fractures

*  Always indicate left, right or bilateral

*  These are intended to be examples not a comprehensive listing.  Please refer to the 

official ICD-10-CM code set for details

Questions:  BHICD10ProviderQA@bannerhealth.com

Specify type: well child, sports, pre-

employment, etc.

Indicate systolic, diastolic, or 

combined and acute, chronic or 

acute on chronic

Indicate Type I or Type II and all 

manifestations. Use linking statement 

(i.e. diabetic cataract)

Indicate pain, tenderness or rebound 

tenderness

Indicate location: quadrant, 

epigastric, umbilical, generalized

Indicate acute or chronic; recurrent;

Media or externa; right, left or 

bilateral

Specify type if known

mucoid, suppurative (or non), 

tubotympanic, atticoantrol

Indicate use or dependence; type 

(smokeless or cigarettes); with 

nicotine induced disorder, in 

remission or withdrawal

Indicate viral or bacterial and specific 

causal organism

Indicate use, abuse, or dependence; 

with intoxication, anxiety disorder, in 

remission, or withdrawal; 

uncomplicated; indicate specific 

drug; Evidence of alcohol 

involvement determined by blood 

alcohol level (BAL): include level if 

known

Indicate mild, moderate, severe

intermittent, persistent

status asthmaticus

acute exacerbation

Indicate morbid, drug induced, or 

overweight. Document BMI


